
Livingstone (7-10,4-4 CIAA) -vs- Claflin (8-7,6-1 CIAA)
01/17/26 at Tullis Arena, Orangeburg, SC

 
 

 
 
Livingstone 53

Claflin 67

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 463
Site: Tullis Arena, Orangeburg, SC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Livingstone 29 24 53
Claflin 31 36 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
06 Nipper,James * 29 5-12 1-1 4-6 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 15
01 Bodrick,Omarion * 31 3-6 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 1 0 3 2 2 9
05 tyree,kenneth * 26 2-12 0-5 4-4 1-3 4 4 1 5 0 1 8
15 Sutton,Avery * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
42 Hopkins,Marcus * 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
23 Mobley,Jeremiah 26 1-8 0-4 6-6 1-2 3 2 3 0 0 2 8
20 Baxter,Justin 20 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 1 6
44 Hunkins,Jacob 18 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3
21 Herd,Jemez 7 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mbye,Mohammed 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
02 Coffey,Erick 10 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
08 Egbo,Juda 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-59 2-13 23-28 14-23 37 15 4 14 3 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59% 0-5   0.00% 13-16   81.25%
Second Half 6-30   20.00% 2-8   25.00% 10-12   83.33%
Total 14-59   23.7% 2-13   15.4% 23-28   82.1%

Technical Fouls: (1)
tyree,kenneth Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Atkinson,Alex * 32 7-9 0-0 2-2 7-13 20 2 2 3 0 0 16
00 Jacques Jr.,Horaces * 28 4-7 3-4 4-5 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 1 15
15 Jackson,Braylon * 12 3-8 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 7
22 Draper,Ramere * 24 2-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 0 0 0 6
23 Sanon,Cristian * 19 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 2
04 Mims,Justin 31 3-10 1-6 2-4 0-7 7 1 1 3 0 0 9
01 Hodges,Lyonel 10 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
05 Tubbs-Matthews,Xavier 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 1 3
03 Kirk,Grayson 11 1-5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 2
14 Maddox,Braylon 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
13 Davis,Tory 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
11 Onyekonwu,David 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 6-21 11-20 15-34 49 20 12 18 1 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 3-10   30.00% 2-5   40.00%
Second Half 12-29   41.38% 3-11   27.27% 9-15   60.00%
Total 25-59   42.4% 6-21   28.6% 11-20   55.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Livingstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH 19:30
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,MARCUS --
GOOD JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH 19:22 2-0 V 2

18:53 MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,RAMERE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:35 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAYLON
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,RAMERE

MISS JUMPER by HOPKINS,MARCUS 18:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX

17:59 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
-- ASSIST  by DRAPER,RAMERE

MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH 17:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOPKINS,MARCUS 17:16
17:16 2-6 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
17:16 SUB OUT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
17:16 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
17:16 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTIN
17:16 SUB IN by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,MARCUS 17:16
SUB IN by EGBO,JUDA 17:16

17:16 MISS FT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by BODRICK,OMARION --
MISS JUMPER by BODRICK,OMARION 16:51
REBOUND OFF by TYREE,KENNETH --
TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH 16:44

16:44 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRAYLON
16:31 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JUDA --
MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES 16:18
REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION --
MISS JUMPER by SUTTON,AVERY 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
15:57 MISS JUMPER by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX
15:51 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)
15:28 FOUL  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
15:15 FOUL  by DRAPER,RAMERE

GOOD FT by NIPPER,JAMES 15:15 3-8 H 5
SUB OUT by SUTTON,AVERY 15:15
SUB IN by HUNKINS,JACOB 15:15
MISS FT by NIPPER,JAMES 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,RAMERE
15:04 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRAYLON

REBOUND DEF by NIPPER,JAMES --
GOOD JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES 14:54 5-8 H 3

14:42 TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by EGBO,JUDA 14:42
GOOD DUNK by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint) 14:16 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by TYREE,KENNETH --

14:07 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,LYONEL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRAYLON

13:57 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
13:52 FOUL  by DRAPER,RAMERE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:52
SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION 13:52
SUB IN by HERD,JEMEZ 13:52
GOOD FT by NIPPER,JAMES(fastbreak) 13:52 8-10 H 2



GOOD FT by NIPPER,JAMES(fastbreak) 13:52 9-10 H 1
13:52 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ALEX
13:52 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
13:52 SUB OUT by DRAPER,RAMERE
13:52 SUB IN by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
13:52 SUB IN by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
13:52 SUB IN by SANON,CRISTIAN
13:41 9-13 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
SUB OUT by NIPPER,JAMES 13:35
SUB IN by COFFEY,ERICK 13:35
TURNOVER  by EGBO,JUDA 13:13

13:13 STEAL  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
13:05 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,KENNETH --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH(in the paint) 12:59

12:59 BLOCK  by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by EGBO,JUDA(in the paint) 12:51

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
12:43 TURNOVER  by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
12:43 SUB OUT by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
12:43 SUB IN by ATKINSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by TYREE,KENNETH 12:43
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 12:43
TURNOVER  by BODRICK,OMARION 12:25
SUB OUT by EGBO,JUDA 12:25
SUB IN by BODRICK,OMARION 12:25

12:20 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTIN
12:20 SUB IN by KIRK,GRAYSON
12:14 MISS JUMPER by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BODRICK,OMARION 12:14
REBOUND DEF by BODRICK,OMARION --

11:56 FOUL  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint) 11:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN
11:43 TURNOVER  by KIRK,GRAYSON

STEAL  by HUNKINS,JACOB 11:43
11:30 FOUL  by KIRK,GRAYSON
11:30 SUB OUT by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
11:30 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTIN

MISS FT by HERD,JEMEZ 11:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HERD,JEMEZ 11:30 10-13 H 3

11:21 TURNOVER  by KIRK,GRAYSON
STEAL  by BODRICK,OMARION 11:21
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
10:36 10-15 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KIRK,GRAYSON
MISS LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint) 10:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN
10:22 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:00
09:56 SUB OUT by KIRK,GRAYSON
09:56 SUB IN by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX

09:40 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,ALEX
STEAL  by COFFEY,ERICK 09:40
MISS DUNK by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX



09:23 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by HUNKINS,JACOB 09:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:15 FOUL  by SANON,CRISTIAN
GOOD FT by HERD,JEMEZ(fastbreak) 09:15 11-17 H 6
MISS FT by HERD,JEMEZ(fastbreak) 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN
09:04 TURNOVER  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

STEAL  by HUNKINS,JACOB 09:04
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
FOUL  by COFFEY,ERICK 08:49

08:49 MISS FT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:49 SUB OUT by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
08:49 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
08:49 SUB IN by KIRK,GRAYSON
08:49 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON
08:49 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HERD,JEMEZ 08:49
SUB IN by BAXTER,JUSTIN 08:49
TURNOVER  by BODRICK,OMARION 08:44

08:44 STEAL  by JACKSON,BRAYLON
08:17 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by COFFEY,ERICK(in the paint) 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
08:05 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
07:57 FOUL  by ATKINSON,ALEX

GOOD FT by BAXTER,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 07:57 12-18 H 6
GOOD FT by BAXTER,JUSTIN(fastbreak) 07:57 13-18 H 5

07:45 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 07:29 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --

07:10 MISS 3PTR by SANON,CRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --

07:02 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
07:02 SUB IN by SANON,CRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX

06:50 15-22 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,GRAYSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HUNKINS,JACOB 06:50
SUB IN by MBYE,MOHAMMED 06:50
FOUL  by MBYE,MOHAMMED 06:50

06:50 MISS FT by KIRK,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by MBYE,MOHAMMED --

06:41 SUB OUT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
06:41 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ALEX
06:41 SUB IN by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
06:41 SUB IN by DAVIS,TORY

GOOD LAYUP by BAXTER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 06:30 17-22 H 5
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 06:13
SUB IN by NIPPER,JAMES 06:13

06:02 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,GRAYSON
REBOUND DEF by MBYE,MOHAMMED --
TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH 05:55

05:55 STEAL  by SANON,CRISTIAN
05:48 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MIMS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SANON,CRISTIAN
SUB OUT by COFFEY,ERICK 05:34
SUB IN by TYREE,KENNETH 05:34



05:26 FOUL  by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
05:26 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTIN
05:26 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
05:26 SUB IN by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
05:26 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON

SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION 05:26
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 05:26
GOOD FT by MBYE,MOHAMMED 05:26 18-24 H 6
GOOD FT by MBYE,MOHAMMED 05:26 19-24 H 5

05:16 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TORY
05:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TORY
05:16 SUB IN by DRAPER,RAMERE

MISS JUMPER by BAXTER,JUSTIN 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES JR.,HORACES

04:44 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,GRAYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 04:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:33 MISS DUNK by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRAYLON

04:26 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES 04:14 21-26 H 5

03:51 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,BRAYLON
REBOUND DEF by TYREE,KENNETH --

03:37 FOUL  by DRAPER,RAMERE
GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH 03:37 22-26 H 4

03:37 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
03:37 SUB OUT by DRAPER,RAMERE
03:37 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTIN
03:37 SUB IN by SANON,CRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MBYE,MOHAMMED 03:37
SUB IN by HOPKINS,MARCUS 03:37
GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH 03:37 23-26 H 3

03:26 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by BAXTER,JUSTIN 03:13

03:00 TURNOVER  by KIRK,GRAYSON
STEAL  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 03:00

02:49 FOUL  by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH 02:49 24-26 H 2
GOOD FT by TYREE,KENNETH 02:49 25-26 H 1

02:28 MISS LAYUP by KIRK,GRAYSON(in the paint)
02:26 SUB OUT by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
02:26 SUB IN by ATKINSON,ALEX

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:21 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,GRAYSON

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH(in the paint) 01:55
REBOUND OFF by BAXTER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BAXTER,JUSTIN(in the paint) 01:49
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH 01:31 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:51 27-28 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
00:30 27-31 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JACQUES JR.,HORACES

-- ASSIST  by SANON,CRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 00:00 29-31 H 2



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Livingstone Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Claflin
20:00 SUB OUT by KIRK,GRAYSON
20:00 SUB OUT by MIMS,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRAYLON
20:00 SUB IN by DRAPER,RAMERE

SUB OUT by BAXTER,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 20:00
SUB IN by BODRICK,OMARION 20:00
SUB IN by SUTTON,AVERY 20:00
MISS LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint) 19:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
19:16 MISS DUNK by JACKSON,BRAYLON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BODRICK,OMARION 19:16
REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,MARCUS(in the paint) 18:59
REBOUND OFF by HOPKINS,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,MARCUS 18:54

18:54 STEAL  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
18:44 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ALEX
18:44 SUB IN by HODGES,LYONEL
18:30 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,LYONEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ALEX
18:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRAYLON
18:24 SUB IN by ATKINSON,ALEX

FOUL  by HOPKINS,MARCUS 18:14
TURNOVER  by HOPKINS,MARCUS 18:14

18:12 TURNOVER  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
STEAL  by TYREE,KENNETH 18:12
GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint) 18:01 31-33 H 2
FOUL  by SUTTON,AVERY 17:53

17:42 TURNOVER  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
STEAL  by BODRICK,OMARION 17:42

17:37 SUB OUT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
17:37 SUB IN by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

SUB OUT by TYREE,KENNETH 17:37
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 17:37
TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH 17:37

17:15 MISS JUMPER by HODGES,LYONEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAPER,RAMERE

17:07 MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,RAMERE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX

16:57 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SANON,CRISTIAN
16:41 MISS 3PTR by SANON,CRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by SUTTON,AVERY --
MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
16:16 MISS JUMPER by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:12 SUB OUT by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
16:12 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
16:12 SUB IN by MIMS,JUSTIN
16:12 SUB IN by DAVIS,TORY

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,MARCUS 16:12
SUB IN by EGBO,JUDA 16:12
MISS 3PTR by SUTTON,AVERY 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
15:38 MISS LAYUP by DRAPER,RAMERE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by EGBO,JUDA 15:28

15:28 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ALEX
SUB OUT by SUTTON,AVERY 15:28
SUB IN by COFFEY,ERICK 15:28

15:28 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK 15:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN
15:06 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,RAMERE

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX
14:57 31-39 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:54
MISS LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint) 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
FOUL  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 14:34

14:34 MISS FT by MIMS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:34 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by MIMS,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
MISS JUMPER by COFFEY,ERICK 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,RAMERE
14:15 31-43 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DRAPER,RAMERE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 13:59
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,LYONEL

13:37 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX

13:30 MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EGBO,JUDA --

13:22 FOUL  by MIMS,JUSTIN
13:22 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ALEX
13:22 SUB IN by ONYEKONWU,DAVID

SUB OUT by COFFEY,ERICK 13:22
SUB IN by TYREE,KENNETH 13:22

13:22 SUB OUT by DRAPER,RAMERE
13:22 SUB IN by JACQUES JR.,HORACES

MISS JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH 13:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN

FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH 12:54
SUB OUT by NIPPER,JAMES 12:54
SUB OUT by EGBO,JUDA 12:54
SUB IN by BAXTER,JUSTIN 12:54
SUB IN by HUNKINS,JACOB 12:54

12:43 31-46 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,TORY

12:33 FOUL  by DAVIS,TORY
GOOD 3PTR by HUNKINS,JACOB 12:29 34-46 H 12
ASSIST  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --

12:10 MISS LAYUP by ONYEKONWU,DAVID(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BAXTER,JUSTIN 12:10
REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 12:00
REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION --

11:52 SUB OUT by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
11:52 SUB IN by ATKINSON,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 11:50
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:34 34-48 H 14 GOOD DUNK by HODGES,LYONEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by BODRICK,OMARION 11:05 36-48 H 12
10:53 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX
FOUL  by BODRICK,OMARION 10:48

10:48 MISS FT by HODGES,LYONEL



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
10:48 SUB OUT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
10:48 SUB IN by DRAPER,RAMERE

SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 10:48
SUB IN by NIPPER,JAMES 10:48

10:48 MISS FT by HODGES,LYONEL
REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by TYREE,KENNETH(in the paint) 10:48
REBOUND OFF by BODRICK,OMARION --
GOOD LAYUP by BODRICK,OMARION(in the paint) 10:48 38-48 H 10

10:48 MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,ALEX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX

09:57 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,TORY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:57

09:57 SUB OUT by HODGES,LYONEL
09:57 SUB IN by SANON,CRISTIAN
09:36 FOUL  by ATKINSON,ALEX

GOOD FT by BODRICK,OMARION 09:36 39-48 H 9
MISS FT by BODRICK,OMARION 09:36
REBOUND OFF by NIPPER,JAMES --
MISS JUMPER by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
09:08 MISS 3PTR by SANON,CRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNKINS,JACOB --
MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,ALEX
08:49 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BAXTER,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES 08:35

08:35 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TORY
08:35 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
08:35 SUB IN by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
08:35 SUB IN by HODGES,LYONEL
08:08 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,ALEX

STEAL  by HUNKINS,JACOB 08:08
MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH 08:01
REBOUND OFF by NIPPER,JAMES --
FOUL TECH by TYREE,KENNETH 07:57
TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH 07:57

07:57 MISS FT by MIMS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by TYREE,KENNETH 07:57
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 07:57

07:57 39-49 H 10 GOOD FT by MIMS,JUSTIN
MISS JUMPER by BAXTER,JUSTIN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN
07:24 39-51 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,LYONEL(in the paint)
07:14 FOUL  by HODGES,LYONEL
07:14 SUB OUT by HODGES,LYONEL
07:14 SUB IN by MADDOX,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by BODRICK,OMARION 07:14 40-51 H 11
GOOD FT by BODRICK,OMARION 07:14 41-51 H 10

07:00 41-54 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DRAPER,RAMERE
-- ASSIST  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES

MISS 3PTR by HUNKINS,JACOB 06:36
-- REBOUND DEF by MIMS,JUSTIN

FOUL  by BAXTER,JUSTIN 06:18
06:18 MISS FT by MADDOX,BRAYLON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:18 41-55 H 14 GOOD FT by MADDOX,BRAYLON

MISS JUMPER by HUNKINS,JACOB 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAPER,RAMERE



05:31 MISS 3PTR by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
-- REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,ALEX

SUB OUT by HUNKINS,JACOB 05:22
SUB IN by TYREE,KENNETH 05:22

05:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:18 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,ALEX

TURNOVER  by BODRICK,OMARION 04:57
04:57 STEAL  by MADDOX,BRAYLON
04:37 MISS 3PTR by DRAPER,RAMERE

-- REBOUND OFF by MADDOX,BRAYLON
04:31 TURNOVER  by MADDOX,BRAYLON

STEAL  by BAXTER,JUSTIN 04:31
GOOD LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:25 43-57 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:19

04:16 43-59 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SANON,CRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MIMS,JUSTIN

04:07 SUB OUT by MADDOX,BRAYLON
04:07 SUB IN by SANON,CRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by TYREE,KENNETH 04:00
04:00 STEAL  by SANON,CRISTIAN
03:55 FOUL  by SANON,CRISTIAN
03:55 TURNOVER  by SANON,CRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint) 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SANON,CRISTIAN

03:34 MISS LAYUP by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(in the paint)
03:32 FOUL  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES

REBOUND DEF by TYREE,KENNETH --
GOOD 3PTR by NIPPER,JAMES 03:12 46-59 H 13

03:02 TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTIN
02:52 FOUL  by SANON,CRISTIAN
02:52 SUB OUT by SANON,CRISTIAN
02:52 SUB IN by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 02:52
SUB IN by HUNKINS,JACOB 02:52
MISS FT by NIPPER,JAMES 02:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NIPPER,JAMES 02:52 47-59 H 12

02:46 47-61 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH 02:46
02:46 47-62 H 15 GOOD FT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by NIPPER,JAMES(in the paint) 02:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NIPPER,JAMES 02:24
SUB OUT by NIPPER,JAMES 02:24
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 02:24

02:21 TURNOVER  by MIMS,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 02:21
SUB OUT by HUNKINS,JACOB 02:00
SUB IN by MBYE,MOHAMMED 02:00
MISS LAYUP by MBYE,MOHAMMED(in the paint) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:54 SUB OUT by DRAPER,RAMERE
01:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,TORY
01:42 47-64 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE(in the paint)
01:37 FOUL  by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 01:37 48-64 H 16
01:37 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,ALEX
01:37 SUB IN by MADDOX,BRAYLON

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak) 01:37 49-64 H 15
FOUL  by MBYE,MOHAMMED 01:33

01:33 49-65 H 16 GOOD FT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)
01:33 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TORY



01:33 SUB IN by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
01:33 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES(fastbreak)
01:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BODRICK,OMARION 01:32
SUB IN by HERD,JEMEZ 01:32
SUB OUT by BAXTER,JUSTIN 01:32
SUB IN by HUNKINS,JACOB 01:32
MISS JUMPER by TYREE,KENNETH 01:28
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:17 FOUL  by MADDOX,BRAYLON
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 01:17 50-66 H 16
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 01:17 51-66 H 15
FOUL  by TYREE,KENNETH 00:55

00:55 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE
00:55 MISS FT by TUBBS-MATTHEWS,XAVIE

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH --
MISS 3PTR by TYREE,KENNETH 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
00:25 TURNOVER  by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
00:17 FOUL  by ONYEKONWU,DAVID
00:17 SUB OUT by JACQUES JR.,HORACES
00:17 SUB IN by DAVIS,TORY

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 00:17 52-67 H 15
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JEREMIAH 00:17 53-67 H 14


